

JENNIFER LINDE

301 N. Hillcrest Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 A Touchstone Energy Cooperative A 2000 I-30 E Greenville, TX 75402

108 W. Marble Wylie, TX 75098

October 3, 2017

Office of Hunt County Judge The Honorable John Horn Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee St Room 107 Greenville TX 75401

## Farmers Electric Cooperative Member: Dana Wilson Service Order Number: 1709005200

Dear Judge Horn,

Farmers Electric Cooperative, Inc. is requesting permission to construct electrical power distribution facilities across County Road 2322 which is located approximately <u>383 feet Southwest from CR 2332 in Hunt County, Texas.</u>

Site location map and construction sketches are enclosed. The construction sketch details the proposed work. All road crossing will have a minimum vertical clearance of 22 feet.

If you have any questions, please contact your field engineering representative Patrick Covington at 903-453-4065 office or 903-513-1331 mobile.

Please send approval back to our engineering group at: EngCC@farmerselectric.coop

Sincerely,

Griffin Trommer

Engineering Assistant gtrommer@farmerselectric.coop

Enclosures

N

Submitted by: Linda Graham Field Engineering Coordinator Office: 903-453-0716 Fax: 903-453-0660 lgraham@farmerselectric.coop

Approved

Denied	Date: 10-24-12
<i>.</i>	

County Comments: normal Stipulations



301 N. Hillcrest Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 Cooperative A Touchsome Energy Cooperative \*\* 2000 I-30 E Greenville, TX 75402

#14,854

**Farmers Electric** 

108 W. Marble Wylie, TX 75098

October 12, 2017

Office of Hunt County Judge The Honorable John Horn Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee St Room 107 Greenville TX 75401

## Farmers Electric Cooperative Member: Jose Hernandez Service Order Number: 1710002327

Dear Judge Horn,

Farmers Electric Cooperative, Inc. is requesting permission to construct electrical power distribution facilities across County Road 2560 which is located approximately <u>300 feet south from CR 2526 in Hunt</u> County, Texas.

Site location map and construction sketches are enclosed. The construction sketch details the proposed work. All road crossings will have a minimum vertical clearance of 22 feet.

If you have any questions, please contact our field engineering representative Griffin Trommer at 903-453-4056 office or 903-513-9152 mobile.

Please send approval back to our engineering group at: EngCC@farmerselectric.coop

Sincerely,

Griffia Trommor

Approved

Engineering Assistant gtrommer@farmerselectric.coop

Enclosures

Submitted by: Linda Graham Field Engineering Coordinator Office: 903-453-0716 Fax: 903-453-0660 Igraham@farmerselectric.coop

Date: 10.24.17

County Comments: Normal Lipulations

Denied

M OCT 2 4 2017 JENNIFER LINDE

October 13, 2017

Office of Hunt County Judge The Honorable John Horn Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee St. Room 107 Greenville, Texas 75401

Farmers Electric Cooperative

## Farmers Electric Cooperative Member: Scott Hunt Service Order Number: 1706003976 & 1710002427

Dear Judge Horn,

Farmers Electric Cooperative, Inc. is requesting permission to construct electrical power distribution facilities across <u>Hunt County Road 2208</u> which is located, 300' south of FM 1903 in Hunt County, Texas.

#14,854

Site location map and construction sketches are enclosed. The construction sketch details the proposed work. All road crossing will have a minimum vertical clearance of 22 feet.

If you have any questions, please contact Griffin Trommer.

Sincerely,

Griffin Trommer

Griffin Trommer Project Coordinator

gtrommer@farmerselectric.coop Phone 903-455-1715 ext 4056 Mobile 903-513-9152

Submitted by Brandon Darrow Field Engineering Coordinator

Enclosures